Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Maharishi Markandeshwar Medical College & Hospital, Maharishi Markandeshwar University, Kumarhatti, Solan (H.P.)

and

Shoolini University, Solan

In recognition of common interests shared and as an expression of the desire to expand and strengthen the relationship, Shoolini University, Solan and Maharishi Markandeshwar Medical College & Hospital, Maharishi Markandeshwar University, Kumarhatti, Solan (H.P.) hereby enter into the following Memorandum. The MOU will be signed between Maharishi Markandeshwar Medical College & Hospital, Maharishi Markandeshwar University, Kumarhatti, Solan (H.P.) and Shoolini University, Solan hereinafter referred to as Academies – Research Institute of Eminence partners in this Memorandum

Article I

The objectives of the Memorandum are to provide and to coordinate the cooperation of both institutions in higher education, knowledge transfer and research.

Article II

Both Academia – Industry partner express a shared interest in the following activities:

- Short and long term faculty/staff exchange
- Short and long term student exchange
- Collaborative research programmes
- Holding of joint academic events such as seminars/workshops and conferences

Article III

Priorities areas of collaboration between the Academia – Research Institute of Eminence partners will be identified and joint academic and research programs will be formulated. Both of Academia – Industry partner contribute to the teaching and expertise in this project on mutually agreed terms and conditions. Exchange of Staff for the participation in education/research/extension will be formulated.

Article IV

The implementation of this Memorandum is a basis for the cooperation of the respective faculties and their departments and depends on the availability of funds for joint activities. The Academia – Research Institute of Eminence partners will do their utmost to find the financial support necessary to make the present Memorandum come into effect. All commitments, obligations and expenditures related to any project approved under this Memorandum shall be administered in accordance with Academia – Research Institute of Eminence partners practices and policies and the specific terms and conditions of funding agencies.

Article V

This Memorandum shall remain effective for a period of five years from the date of signing by Academia – Research Institute of Eminence partners and be subject to revision and extension. Each Academia – Research Institute of Eminence partners may terminate the memorandum by giving three month's notice. Any joint project activity undertaken between both Academia – Research Institute of Eminence partners may be terminated by mutual consent with six month's notice in writing by either institution. However, the programs initiated during the term of the Memorandum shall be required to be completed as per the duration of the program.

Article VI

The Memorandum is written in English in two copies, one copy for each side. It will enter into force after approval by responsible authorities of each partner. Each Party agrees that the contents of this MoU and the negotiations in relation to any future proposal remain strictly confidential and each Party hereby undertakes not to disclose the same to any third Party, without the prior written consent of the other Party except where such disclosure is required by law (including, without limitation, under applicable freedom of information legislation).

Minaufeel haur Minaufeel haur Date: 12/03/20.

Signature: her her here

PK KNUS LA

SHOOT, M, VNIVOLS 19

Date: 12/03/20.